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In the Precincts of the City of Duluth

State of Minnesota
at the Municipal and School District Primary

Held Tuesday, August 12, 2025

as compiled from the official returns.
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KEY TO PARTY ABBREVIATIONS

NP - Nonpartisan

NP - Nonpartisan

Council Member At Large (Duluth) (Elect 2)

NP
Jordon Johnson
2468

NP
Terese Tomanek
3192

NP
Zachary Davis Moder
721

NP
Derek Medved
2128

NP
Asher Estrin-Haire
811

Council Member District 2 (Duluth)

NP
Diane Desotelle
1055

NP
Christopher Adatte
224

NP
Pierre Tournier
41

Summary of Totals
City of Duluth

Tuesday, August 12, 2025 Municipal and School District Primary

Summary of Totals
City of Duluth

Tuesday, August 12, 2025 Municipal and School District Primary

Number of persons registered as of 7 a.m. 55766

Number of persons registered on Election Day 147

Number of accepted regular, military, and overseas absentee ballots and mail ballots 635

Number of federal office only absentee ballots 0

Number of presidential absentee ballots 0

Total number of persons voting 5341
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Detail of Election Results
City of Duluth

Tuesday, August 12, 2025 Municipal and School District Primary

Precinct Persons Registered
as of 7 A.M.

Persons Registered
on Election Day

Total Number of 
Persons Voting

69 0140 : DULUTH P-1 1597 4 184

69 0145 : DULUTH P-2 1498 3 178

69 0150 : DULUTH P-3 1820 7 253

69 0155 : DULUTH P-4 1754 3 176

69 0160 : DULUTH P-5 1633 1 154

69 0165 : DULUTH P-6 2754 1 262

69 0170 : DULUTH P-7 1770 9 250

69 0175 : DULUTH P-8 2087 6 447

69 0180 : DULUTH P-9 1338 4 183

69 0190 : DULUTH P-10 1113 0 17

69 0195 : DULUTH P-11 2761 5 285

69 0200 : DULUTH P-12 1464 9 224

69 0205 : DULUTH P-13 1843 19 200

69 0210 : DULUTH P-14 1614 3 89

69 0215 : DULUTH P-15 1642 9 163

69 0220 : DULUTH P-16 2407 5 169

69 0230 : DULUTH P-17 1630 5 93

69 0240 : DULUTH P-18 843 3 152

69 0245 : DULUTH P-19 1607 7 78

69 0255 : DULUTH P-21 1895 5 141

69 0260 : DULUTH P-22 1880 1 120

69 0265 : DULUTH P-23 1705 3 133

69 0270 : DULUTH P-24 1824 5 163

69 0275 : DULUTH P-25 1667 3 148

69 0280 : DULUTH P-26 1617 8 133

69 0285 : DULUTH P-27 906 7 69

69 0290 : DULUTH P-28 1060 3 65
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Detail of Election Results
City of Duluth

Tuesday, August 12, 2025 Municipal and School District Primary

Precinct Persons Registered
as of 7 A.M.

Persons Registered
on Election Day

Total Number of 
Persons Voting

69 0295 : DULUTH P-29 2103 0 164

69 0300 : DULUTH P-30 1603 2 97

69 0305 : DULUTH P-31 1254 2 65

69 0315 : DULUTH P-32 2076 0 210

69 0320 : DULUTH P-33 1206 2 101

69 0325 : DULUTH P-34 910 2 76

69 0330 : DULUTH P-35 885 1 99

City of Duluth Total: 55766 147 5341
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Detail of Election Results
City of Duluth

Tuesday, August 12, 2025 Municipal and School District Primary

Office Title: Council Member At Large (Duluth) (Elect 2)

Precinct NP
Jordon Johnson

NP
Terese Tomanek

NP
Zachary Davis Moder

NP
Derek Medved

NP
Asher Estrin-Haire

69 0140 : DULUTH P-1 91 116 22 60 43

69 0145 : DULUTH P-2 100 113 18 58 29

69 0150 : DULUTH P-3 149 166 29 71 25

69 0155 : DULUTH P-4 76 98 21 86 29

69 0160 : DULUTH P-5 74 99 8 60 28

69 0165 : DULUTH P-6 111 178 30 106 40

69 0170 : DULUTH P-7 139 171 29 66 40

69 0175 : DULUTH P-8 192 333 44 153 34

69 0180 : DULUTH P-9 75 113 27 67 22

69 0190 : DULUTH P-10 5 9 3 10 1

69 0195 : DULUTH P-11 115 196 38 115 29

69 0200 : DULUTH P-12 116 143 29 55 32

69 0205 : DULUTH P-13 96 129 24 56 38

69 0210 : DULUTH P-14 50 40 20 16 33

69 0215 : DULUTH P-15 95 101 35 34 34

69 0220 : DULUTH P-16 93 102 12 64 32

69 0230 : DULUTH P-17 43 38 25 29 23

69 0240 : DULUTH P-18 69 102 22 56 24

69 0245 : DULUTH P-19 52 35 22 16 20

69 0255 : DULUTH P-21 75 83 27 38 35

69 0260 : DULUTH P-22 34 76 18 72 9

69 0265 : DULUTH P-23 47 82 15 76 11

69 0270 : DULUTH P-24 63 86 20 99 16

69 0275 : DULUTH P-25 63 84 18 75 17

69 0280 : DULUTH P-26 83 61 20 39 33
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Detail of Election Results
City of Duluth

Tuesday, August 12, 2025 Municipal and School District Primary

Office Title: Council Member At Large (Duluth) (Elect 2)

Precinct NP
Jordon Johnson

NP
Terese Tomanek

NP
Zachary Davis Moder

NP
Derek Medved

NP
Asher Estrin-Haire

69 0285 : DULUTH P-27 32 28 20 22 21

69 0290 : DULUTH P-28 26 30 9 31 15

69 0295 : DULUTH P-29 96 84 25 65 27

69 0300 : DULUTH P-30 37 47 18 54 14

69 0305 : DULUTH P-31 26 32 9 40 10

69 0315 : DULUTH P-32 66 104 31 138 21

69 0320 : DULUTH P-33 33 45 11 66 11

69 0325 : DULUTH P-34 21 25 10 58 7

69 0330 : DULUTH P-35 25 43 12 77 8

Total: 2468 3192 721 2128 811
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Detail of Election Results
City of Duluth

Tuesday, August 12, 2025 Municipal and School District Primary

Office Title: Council Member District 2 (Duluth)

Precinct NP
Diane Desotelle

NP
Christopher Adatte

NP
Pierre Tournier

69 0175 : DULUTH P-8 348 80 12

69 0180 : DULUTH P-9 136 38 6

69 0190 : DULUTH P-10 11 5 0

69 0195 : DULUTH P-11 206 54 14

69 0200 : DULUTH P-12 186 28 4

69 0205 : DULUTH P-13 168 19 5

Total: 1055 224 41
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We certify that we have herein specified the names of the candidates receiving votes and the number of votes received by each candidate, and have specified the number of votes 
for and against any question voted on, at the Municipal and School District Primary held on Tuesday, August 12, 2025.

As appears by the returns of the election precincts voting in this election, duly returned to, filed, opened, and canvassed, and now remaining on file in the office of the City of Duluth 
Clerk. Witness our official signature at ________________________________ in _________________________ County this _____________ day of ______________ 2025.

____________________________________________________________________________
Member of canvassing board

____________________________________________________________________________
Member of canvassing board

____________________________________________________________________________
Member of canvassing board

____________________________________________________________________________
Member of canvassing board

____________________________________________________________________________
Member of canvassing board

____________________________________________________________________________
Member of canvassing board

____________________________________________________________________________
Member of canvassing board
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State of Minnesota
City of Duluth

I, __________________________________________________, Clerk of the City of Duluth do hereby certify the within and foregoing __________________ pages to be a full and 
correct copy of the original abstract and return of the votes cast in the City of Duluth Municipal and School District Primary held on Tuesday, August 12, 2025.

Witness my hand and official seal of office this ________ day of ________________, 2025.

______________________________________________
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